No.: 93-9

Date: January 27, 1993

## FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE BOARD

Appointment of Vice Chairmen of the Federal Home Loan Banks

WHEREAS, Section 7(g) of the Federal Home Loan Bank Act, as amended, (12 U.S.C. § 1427(g)), empowers the Federal Housing Finance Board to designate one of the directors of each Federal Home Loan Bank ("FHLBank") to be vice chairman of the board of directors of such FHLBank;

NOW THEREFORE, RESOLVED that the following individuals are hereby appointed vice chairmen of the Federal Home Loan Banks so indicated for a one-year term beginning January 1, 1993.

Federal Home Loan	Bank of Bosto	on I	David F. Holland
Federal Home Loan	Bank of New Y	York	John M. Tsimbinos
Federal Home Loan	Bank of Pitts	sburgh I	Ronald P. Crouch
Federal Home Loan	Bank of Atlar	nta ]	Lynn W. Hodge
Federal Home Loan	Bank of Cinc	innati I	Edgar A. Rust
Federal Home Loan	Bank of India	anapolis (	C. Gene Harling
Federal Home Loan	Bank of Chica	ago .	John A. Becker
Federal Home Loan	Bank of Des N	Moines	James S. Haahr
Federal Home Loan	Bank of Dalla	as l	Ruby J. Wimberley
Federal Home Loan	Bank of Topel	ca I	H. Marvin Bastian
Federal Home Loan	Bank of San	Francisco 1	Richard H. Deihl
Federal Home Loan	Bank of Seatt	tle	Guy C. Pinkerton

By the Federal Housing Finance Board

Daniel F. Evans, Jr., Chairman

Jamil Fi Evans